

b
ITEM NO.63

Court No.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1203 OF 2009

RASHMI PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIKSHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 01/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv.
Mrs. Jaya Tomar, Adv.
Mr. A.K.Soni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent seeking time to file counter-affidavit,
list this matter after three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master