

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1203 OF 2009

RASHMI PANDEY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARIKSHIT SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 22/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ajay K. Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. A.K.Soni, Adv.  
Ms. Jaya Tomar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Mary Mitzy, Adv.  
Mr. G.S.CHauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks.  
In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit, if any, be  
filed.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master